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Action Requested

Background

A one paragraph
explanation of why the
consultant’s services are
needed.

Discussion

One paragraph
summary of the
scope of work.

Recomment ion

Fiscal Impact

Attachments

www.ousd.k12.ca.us

Approval of the Individual Service Agreement to the Master Memorandum of
Understanding  WOU) between District and East Bay Asian Youth Center, for
services to be provided primarily to 108/Cleveland Elementary School.

The attached Individual Service Agreement is the contracting of services at
the negotiated price, stated in the referenced Master MOU, approved by the
Board of Education on June 24, 2015 (Enactment number 15-1159).

Approval by the Board of Education of an Individual Service Agreement to
the Master Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the District and
East Bay Asian Youth Center, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide its Menu
Option A-Lead Agency Unit, Arts, Recreation, Leadership and Family
Literary activities, as described in the Program Plan, incorporated herein by
reference as though fully set forth, at Cleveland Elementary School for the
period of July 1, 2015 through August 19, 2016, in an amount not to exceed
$93,779.00, pursuant to the terms and conditions as specified in the MOU.

Approval by the Board of Education of an Individual Service Agreement to the
Master Memorandum of Understanding (MMOU) between the District and East
Bay Asian Youth Center for the latter to provide Arts, Recreation, Leadership
and Family Literary activities for the After School Program at Cleveland
Elementary School for the period July 1, 2015 through August 19, 2016.

Funding Resource: Lndn/AFter Sch(\nl CAivmrabrinnm anmA CafAakr: (ACCCY Mrané in
an amount not to exceea »Y3,779.0u.

Individual Service Agreement

Program Schedule and Budget

Certificate of Insurance

Menu of Service

Copy of Master Memorandum of Understanding
























































































































On behalf of our respective institutions or organi.  ions, we hereby execute this Memorandum of
Understanding.
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Secretary, soara or aucation :
Oakland Unified School Distri

OUSD or the District verifies that
the Contractor does not appear on
the Excluded Parties List at
https://www.sam.gov/
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Legislative File ID #15-1153

Master :morandum of Understanding
East Bay Asian Youth Center

The following documents are inchi  :d with Master Memorandum of Understanding:

e After School Lead Agency MOU template for elementary and middle school After
School Education and Safety (ASES) and 21st Century Community Learning Centers
(21st CCLC) programs

e After School Lead Agency MOU template for high school 21* Century High School
After School Safety and Enrichment for Teens (ASSETs) programs

Inclusion of the Elementary/Middle and High School Memoranc 1 of Ur :rstanding ensures
that this Master Contract agency is held to all the ASES, 21%* CCLC, and 21* CCL.C ASSETs
grant-specific policies and requirements that e Oakland Unified School  strict has established
for all its after school lead agency partners. These additional »>licies and procedures augment
the policies and procedures described in  is Master Contract.
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Bella Vista Elementary

La Escuelita Elementary

Manzanita Community School
Cleveland Elementary

Franklin Elementary

Lincoln Elementary

Elementary Summer Program 2014
Elementary Summer Program 2015

Garfield Elementary
Garfield Elementary
Garfield Elementary

Roosevelt Middle School

Rooseveit Middle School

Roosevelt Middle School

Roosevelt Middle School

Roosevelt Middle School

Roosevelt Middle School Summer 2014
Roosevelt Middle School Summer 2015
Roosevelt Middle School School year

Dewey Academy
Dewey Academy
Dewey Academy

Qakland International High School
Oakland International High School
Oakland International High School

MetWest High School
MetWest High School
MetWest High Schoo!
Oakland High School
Oakland High School
Oakland High School

Other Contracts

Total
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ASES

ASES

ASES

ASES

ASES

ASES

21CCLC Supplemental
21CCLC Suppleme |l

ASES
Title One
Full Service Community School

ASES

21 CCLC Core

21 CCLC Equitable Access
21 CCLC Family Literacy
Title One

21CCLC Supplemental
21CCLC Supplemental

21 CCLC Supplemental

21 CCLC Core
21 CCLC Equitable Access
21 CCLC Family Li  acy

21 CCLC Core
21 CCLC Equitable Access
21 CCLC Family Literacy

21 CCLC Core
21 CCLC Equitable Access
21 CCLC Family Literacy

21 CCLC Core
21 CCLC Equitable Access
21 CCLC Family Literacy

s B}
$94,000
$94,000
$94,000
$94,000
$135,000
$175,000
$150,000
$150,000

$195,000
$60,000
$99,000

$215,000
$130,000
$22,000
$18,000
$50,000
$35,000
$35,000
$15,000

$173,120
$22,000
$18,000

$193,120
$20,000
$17,000

$143,000
$22,000
$18,000
$177,000
$22,000
$18,000
$300,000

$3,00 240











